
Period of: November 2025

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$54,887

$473,029

$527,916

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$138,636

$77,126

$191,607

Total Non-MVF Tax $407,369

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$527,916

$407,369

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$81,299,319

$28,830,372

$110,129,691$110,129,691

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

291,957,716

105,287,751

Other 51,901,842

449,147,309

12/22/25

Gross Gasoline Gallons 263,104,592

1.35% Allowance Gallons 3,551,649

Net Gasoline Gallons 259,552,943

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,116,993

Diesel Fuel Gallons 93,302,175

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 357,523,760

263,104,592

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $0$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

November 2025

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

4

0

2

51

2

0

9

$341

$0

$11,532

$21,207

$1,329

$0

$20,479

$190,140

$38,036

$7,005

$0

$4,561

$186,512

$46,774

69

32

3

25

0

9

18

12/22/25

100,483,913

263,104,592

1,102

0

46,687

68,646

4,300

66,275

22,669

615,341

151,372

123,094

0

14,761

603,600

162,620,679

1,102

0

0

68,574

4,300

66,275

16,390

615,341

151,372

0

0

0

591,175

0

0

0

0

0

0

6,279

0

0

123,094

0

14,761

12,425

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

72

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,310,604

0

0

0

0

0

46,687

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



12/22/25

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$109,300,965

$527,916

$108,773,049

$138,636

$108,911,685

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

263,104,592

93,302,175

1,116,993

357,523,760

2,310,604

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2025 THRU NOVEMBER 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$494,880,982

$3,043,722

$491,837,260

$743,128

$492,580,388

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

1,212,504,342

401,697,281

4,741,384

1,618,943,007

12,385,479

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$341

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR NOVEMBER 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

November 2025

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$11,532

$21,207

$1,329

$0

$20,479

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$54,887

4

0

2

51

2

0

9

0

0

0

0

0

68

July 2025 thru

November 2025

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

12/22/25

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$4,256

$0

$147,494

$226,645

$33,242

$0

$150,560

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$562,197

24

0

19

302

18

0

180

0

0

0

0

0

543

$190,140

$0

$0

$46,774

$38,036

$0

$0

$7,005

$0

$4,561

$0

$186,512

$473,029

69

0

0

32

3

0

0

25

0

9

0

18

156

$1,102,578

$0

$0

$226,625

$179,400

$0

$0

$71,397

$0

$4,889

$0

$896,636

$2,481,525

341

0

0

143

21

0

0

105

0

13

0

121

744

$190,481

$0

$11,532

$67,981

$39,365

$0

$20,479

$7,005

$0

$4,561

$0

$186,512

$527,916

$1,106,834

$0

$147,494

$453,270

$212,641

$0

$150,560

$71,397

$0

$4,889

$0

$896,636

$3,043,722

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


